



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9451/2024**

M/S LUBANA OVERSEAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nihit Nagpal, Mr. Vaibhav Mehra, Ms. Shuchita Chaubey & Ms. Bindra Rana, Advs. (through VC)

versus

ACHCHHELAL

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **20.01.2026**

For referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation 'For the Nation'

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that the mediation proceedings are already going on and the matter is pending in mediation.

As the matter has already been referred to the mediation, therefore cannot be referred again.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 20, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any